## 504526763 08/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4573469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES WRIGHT	09/28/2006
CARL R WHITE	09/22/2006
KURT GABRIELSON	09/28/2006
JOHN B HINES	09/29/2006
LISA M ARTHUR	09/22/2006
MICHAEL J COUSIN	09/29/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEORGIA-PACIFIC RESINS INC
Street Address:	133 PEACHTREE STREET NE
Internal Address:	GA030-42
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14311409

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tamanika.brown@gapac.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC

Address Line 1: 133 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: GA030-42

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20129-P1C1-USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMANIKA A. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Tamanika A. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017

PATENT 504526763 REEL: 043450 FRAME: 0496

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=20129P1C1Assign - Inventors to Resins#page1.tif

source=20129P1C1Assign - Inventors to Resins#page2.tif

source=20129P1C1Assign - Inventors to Resins#page3.tif

source=20129P1C1Assign - Inventors to Resins#page4.tif

source=20129P1C1Assign - Inventors to Resins#page5.tif

source=20129P1C1Assign - Inventors to Resins#page6.tif

source=20129P1C1Assign - Inventors to Resins#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 043450 FRAME: 0497

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JAMES WRIGHT, a citizen of the United States residing at 5178 Winding Glen Drive, Lithonia, Georgia 30038; CARL R. WHITE, a citizen of the United States residing at 1738 Brandy Woods Drive, Conyers, Georgia 30013; KURT GABRIELSON, a citizen of the United States residing at 1710 Lake Lucerne Road, Lilburn, Georgia 30047; JOHN B. HINES, a citizen of the United States residing at ok 1092 Colquitt Avenue, Atlanta, Georgia 30307; LISA M. ARTHUR, a citizen of the Lucerne Road, United States residing at 1034 Orlando Place, S.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30311; and 3813 maximale MICHAEL J. COUSIN, a citizen of the United States residing at 55 Park Place, N.E., Conyers, graph 19<sup>th</sup> Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "AMINE-ALDEHYDE RESINS AND USES THEREOF IN SEPARATION PROCESSES," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 5, 2006, and accorded Serial No. 11/480,561 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia ("GPRI"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including our employment by GPRI, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GPRI, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the Application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by GPRI, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all said Letters Patent to GPRI, as assignee;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree to communicate to GPRI or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and/or Application, to

Assignment - Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 043450 FRANCE: 04281 execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention and/or Application, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid GPRI to secure full and complete protection for the invention and/or Application or that may be necessary to vest in GPRI the complete title to the invention and/or Application hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by GPRI.

IN WITNESŞ WHEREOF, we hav	e hereunto set our hands as set forth below
this 28th day of <u>Lectenber</u> , 200	ve hereunto set our hands as set forth below 6.
	JAMES WRIGHT
State of <u>kiorgia</u> ) Sounty of <u>Octob</u> ) ss:	
County of <u>Octalb</u> )	
On this 28 day of 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared JAMES WRIGHT, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.	
	Notary Public & Mary 7 Boursen
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: 4/24/09

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands as set forth below
this 22 day of Sectionary, 2006.
Carling
CARL R. WHITE
f
State of Linkage )
State of <u>florage</u> ) ss: County of <u>Koeketh</u> )
On this 32 day of Len Len 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared CARL R. WHITE, to me known
and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
Notary Public Mary Powden
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: 4/09

IN WITNESS/WHEREOF, we have herejunto set our hands as set forth below
this Land day of Light year, 2006.
KÜR/ GABRIELSON
$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$
State of $\frac{y_{exta}}{y_{exta}}$ )
County of Detall ) ss:
On this day of Legislary 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared KURT GABRIELSON, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
Notary Public Nary 7 Bouse
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: 6 64 109

IN, WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands as set forth below
this 29 day of Legation Less, 2006.  JOHN B. HINES
State of <u>Servace</u> )
State of <u>Scarga</u> ) ) ss: County of <u>Alala</u> )
On this garden day of September 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for
the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared JOHN B. HINES, to me known
and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
Notary Public Mery 7 Bowler
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: 6/26/09

IN WITNESS, WHEREUF, we have	nereunto set our nands as set torm below
this 22 day of Leptenber, 2006,	Jia MU/L
<b>L.</b>	ŚÁM. ARTHUR
State of <u>Liongra</u> )	
State of <u>Leongra</u> ) State of <u>Leongra</u> ) ss:	
the County and State aforesaid, personally	2006, before me a Notary Public in and for appeared LISA M. ARTHUR, to me known name, who signed and sealed the foregoing be of his free act and deed.
N	otary Public Mary F Bowler
	y Commission Expires: 6/26/09

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	hereunto set our hands as set forth below
this <u>39</u> day of <u>Supt</u> , 2006.	MJL
M	ICHAEL J. COUSIN
State of <u>Georgia</u> ) ) ss:	
the County and State aforesaid, personally known and known to me to be the person of foregoing instrument and acknowledged th	of that name, who signed and sealed the
(SEAL)	y Commission Expires: 11-09-08

Assignment - Page 7 of 7